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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1978 1978 1978 1978
Males 0 years 100000 940 72.38 9.397

1 year 99060 104 72.06 1.050
2 years 98956 60 71.13 0.607
3 years 98896 84 70.18 0.848
4 years 98812 38 69.24 0.388
5 years 98774 34 68.26 0.342
6 years 98740 45 67.29 0.452
7 years 98696 36 66.32 0.360
8 years 98660 32 65.34 0.324
9 years 98628 17 64.36 0.173
10 years 98611 26 63.37 0.263
11 years 98585 46 62.39 0.470
12 years 98539 23 61.42 0.236
13 years 98515 35 60.43 0.357
14 years 98480 24 59.45 0.245
15 years 98456 31 58.47 0.316
16 years 98425 84 57.49 0.856
17 years 98341 60 56.53 0.606
18 years 98281 131 55.57 1.333
19 years 98150 99 54.64 1.009
20 years 98051 131 53.70 1.332
21 years 97921 114 52.77 1.168
22 years 97806 99 51.83 1.007
23 years 97708 149 50.88 1.529
24 years 97558 119 49.96 1.218
25 years 97439 68 49.02 0.702
26 years 97371 88 48.05 0.905
27 years 97283 114 47.09 1.167
28 years 97169 68 46.15 0.702
29 years 97101 82 45.18 0.843
30 years 97019 124 44.22 1.274
31 years 96896 88 43.27 0.910
32 years 96807 140 42.31 1.450
33 years 96667 106 41.37 1.101
34 years 96561 108 40.42 1.117
35 years 96453 123 39.46 1.280
36 years 96329 129 38.51 1.339
37 years 96200 157 37.57 1.632
38 years 96043 130 36.63 1.357
39 years 95913 188 35.67 1.962
40 years 95725 176 34.74 1.841
41 years 95549 220 33.81 2.307
42 years 95328 293 32.88 3.073
43 years 95035 231 31.98 2.428
44 years 94804 300 31.06 3.168
45 years 94504 308 30.16 3.261
46 years 94196 399 29.25 4.232
47 years 93797 450 28.38 4.801
48 years 93347 481 27.51 5.153



49 years 92866 556 26.65 5.987
50 years 92310 505 25.81 5.468
51 years 91805 524 24.95 5.712
52 years 91281 597 24.09 6.538
53 years 90684 704 23.24 7.759
54 years 89980 730 22.42 8.109
55 years 89251 933 21.60 10.456
56 years 88318 967 20.82 10.951
57 years 87350 1026 20.05 11.748
58 years 86324 1117 19.28 12.939
59 years 85207 1093 18.53 12.827
60 years 84114 1321 17.76 15.708
61 years 82793 1327 17.04 16.023
62 years 81466 1489 16.31 18.276
63 years 79978 1740 15.60 21.757
64 years 78238 1658 14.94 21.196
65 years 76579 1958 14.25 25.569
66 years 74621 1955 13.61 26.194
67 years 72667 2073 12.96 28.522
68 years 70594 2143 12.33 30.356
69 years 68451 2499 11.70 36.510
70 years 65952 2630 11.12 39.877
71 years 63322 2847 10.56 44.968
72 years 60475 2909 10.04 48.096
73 years 57566 2873 9.52 49.914
74 years 54693 3222 8.99 58.916
75 years 51470 3175 8.53 61.685
76 years 48295 3352 8.05 69.402
77 years 44944 3372 7.62 75.021
78 years 41572 3356 7.19 80.730
79 years 38216 3413 6.78 89.311
80 years 34803 3328 6.40 95.618
81 years 31475 3147 6.02 99.978
82 years 28328 3520 5.63 124.250
83 years 24808 2928 5.36 118.025
84 years 21880 2815 5.01 128.641
85 years 19066 2713 4.68 142.316
86 years 16352 2407 4.37 147.225
87 years 13945 2590 4.04 185.757
88 years 11354 2169 3.85 190.994
89 years 9186 1756 3.64 191.152
90 years 7430 1597 3.38 214.884
91 years 5833 1326 3.17 227.393
92 years 4507 1140 2.96 252.846
93 years 3367 990 2.79 294.009
94 years 2377 627 2.75 263.716
95 years 1750 535 2.56 305.524
96 years 1216 388 2.46 319.405
97 years 827 237 2.38 286.089
98 years 591 212 2.13 358.820
99 years 379 139 2.05 367.462
100 years 240 91 1.94 381.217
101 years 148 50 1.83 335.130
102 years 99 50 1.51 506.327
103 years 49 13 1.54 264.859
104 years 36 26 0.91 736.403
105 years 9 4 1.06 435.282



106 years 5 5 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 793 78.64 7.932

1 year 99207 55 78.27 0.550
2 years 99152 37 77.31 0.373
3 years 99115 38 76.34 0.386
4 years 99077 43 75.37 0.439
5 years 99034 36 74.40 0.360
6 years 98998 41 73.43 0.410
7 years 98957 28 72.46 0.283
8 years 98929 21 71.48 0.217
9 years 98908 18 70.49 0.183
10 years 98890 9 69.51 0.092
11 years 98881 15 68.51 0.155
12 years 98865 15 67.52 0.156
13 years 98850 16 66.53 0.159
14 years 98834 19 65.55 0.193
15 years 98815 52 64.56 0.528
16 years 98763 36 63.59 0.369
17 years 98726 43 62.61 0.436
18 years 98683 33 61.64 0.334
19 years 98650 26 60.66 0.265
20 years 98624 33 59.68 0.331
21 years 98592 42 58.70 0.427
22 years 98549 42 57.72 0.427
23 years 98507 33 56.75 0.333
24 years 98474 43 55.77 0.433
25 years 98432 23 54.79 0.235
26 years 98409 37 53.80 0.380
27 years 98371 38 52.82 0.383
28 years 98334 37 51.84 0.375
29 years 98297 50 50.86 0.504
30 years 98247 51 49.89 0.521
31 years 98196 25 48.91 0.250
32 years 98171 54 47.93 0.549
33 years 98118 24 46.95 0.243
34 years 98094 73 45.96 0.748
35 years 98020 80 45.00 0.821
36 years 97940 93 44.03 0.948
37 years 97847 88 43.07 0.899
38 years 97759 78 42.11 0.798
39 years 97681 98 41.15 1.007
40 years 97583 111 40.19 1.142
41 years 97471 96 39.23 0.980
42 years 97376 145 38.27 1.487
43 years 97231 125 37.33 1.287
44 years 97106 120 36.37 1.237
45 years 96986 175 35.42 1.807
46 years 96811 172 34.48 1.773
47 years 96639 201 33.54 2.081
48 years 96438 236 32.61 2.451
49 years 96201 228 31.69 2.372
50 years 95973 264 30.76 2.752
51 years 95709 308 29.85 3.214
52 years 95402 362 28.94 3.791
53 years 95040 283 28.05 2.981
54 years 94757 394 27.13 4.163
55 years 94362 431 26.24 4.566



56 years 93931 548 25.36 5.836
57 years 93383 416 24.51 4.456
58 years 92967 611 23.62 6.573
59 years 92356 542 22.77 5.865
60 years 91814 572 21.90 6.232
61 years 91242 741 21.03 8.119
62 years 90501 767 20.20 8.474
63 years 89734 883 19.37 9.846
64 years 88851 868 18.56 9.764
65 years 87983 1004 17.74 11.407
66 years 86980 1125 16.94 12.929
67 years 85855 1245 16.15 14.501
68 years 84610 1313 15.38 15.517
69 years 83297 1529 14.62 18.361
70 years 81768 1664 13.88 20.356
71 years 80103 1813 13.16 22.628
72 years 78291 2052 12.45 26.216
73 years 76238 1876 11.77 24.604
74 years 74362 2438 11.06 32.790
75 years 71924 2675 10.41 37.189
76 years 69249 2935 9.80 42.377
77 years 66315 3119 9.21 47.038
78 years 63195 3542 8.64 56.054
79 years 59653 3716 8.12 62.297
80 years 55937 3766 7.63 67.335
81 years 52170 3784 7.14 72.536
82 years 48386 3846 6.66 79.476
83 years 44541 4157 6.20 93.333
84 years 40383 4154 5.78 102.869
85 years 36229 4314 5.39 119.084
86 years 31915 4119 5.05 129.077
87 years 27795 3920 4.72 141.032
88 years 23875 3793 4.41 158.872
89 years 20082 3538 4.15 176.159
90 years 16545 2887 3.94 174.509
91 years 13657 2708 3.66 198.314
92 years 10949 2509 3.44 229.148
93 years 8440 1713 3.32 203.012
94 years 6727 1635 3.04 243.107
95 years 5091 1190 2.85 233.827
96 years 3901 1202 2.57 308.209
97 years 2699 796 2.49 294.970
98 years 1903 562 2.32 295.178
99 years 1341 449 2.09 334.784
100 years 892 367 1.89 410.865
101 years 526 245 1.85 466.395
102 years 280 98 2.04 349.991
103 years 182 32 1.86 173.435
104 years 151 83 1.15 550.671
105 years 68 37 0.95 550.671
106 years 30 30 0.50 1000.000


